
ADN Program Outcomes (2018-2020) 
Aggregated Licensure Examination Table 

Performance on Licensure Examination Aggregated for Entire Program 

Expected Level of Achievement  Year Licensure Exam Pass Rate 

>80% 2020 92.75% 
64/69 

>80% 2019 86.36% 
57/66 

>80% 2018 76.47% 
52/68 

 

Disaggregated Licensure Examination Table by Program Option 

Performance on Licensure Examination Aggregated for Entire Program 

Expected Level of 
Achievement  

Year Licensure Exam Pass Rate 

  Day 
Option 

Evening 
Option 

Day 
Step-up 
Option 

Evening 
Step-up 
Option 

>80% 2020 94% 
34/36 

84% 
16/19 

100% 
4/4 

100% 
10/10 

>80% 2019 92% 
36*/37 

90% 
18*/19 

100% 
3/3 

100% 
9/9 

>80% 2018 78% 
22/28 

75% 
18/24 

73% 
8/11 

80% 
4/5 

*No record CA BRN  

Aggregated Program Completion Table 

Program Completion - Aggregated for Entire Program 

Expected Level of Achievement  Graduation Year Program Completion Rate  

>80% 2020 96% 
69/72 

>80% 2019 99% 
71/72 

>80% 2018 90% 
63/70 

 

Disaggregated Program Completion Table by Program Option  

Program Completion Disaggregated by Program Option 

Expected Level of 
Achievement  

Year Program Completion 

  Day 
Option 

Evening 
Option 

Day 
Step-up 
Option 

Evening 
Step-up 
Option 

>80% 2020 95% 
36/38 

95% 
19/20 

100% 
4/4 

100% 
10/10 

>80% 2019 100% 
39/39 

95% 
20/21 

100% 
3/3 

100% 
9/9 

>80% 2018 83% 
25/30 

100% 
24/24 

81% 
9/11 

100% 
5/5 

 



Employment Rate (in Major field of Study) 

 

Year 
 

Job Placement Rate – 
Aggregated for Entire Program 

 
2020 

 

 
100% 

 
2019 

 

 
90% 

 
2018 

 

 
77% 

 


