ADN Program Outcomes (2018-2020)

Aggregated Licensure Examination Table

Performance on Licensure Examination Aggregated for Entire Program		
Expected Level of Achievement	Year	Licensure Exam Pass Rate
<u>></u> 80%	2020	92.75%
		64/69
≥80%	2019	86.36%
		57/66
<u>></u> 80%	2018	76.47%
		52/68

Disaggregated Licensure Examination Table by Program Option

Performance on Licensure Examination Aggregated for Entire Program					
Expected Level of	Year	Licensure Exam Pass Rate			
Achievement					
		Day	Evening	Day	Evening
		Option	Option	Step-up	Step-up
				Option	Option
<u>></u> 80%	2020	94%	84%	100%	100%
		34/36	16/19	4/4	10/10
<u>></u> 80%	2019	92%	90%	100%	100%
		36*/37	18*/19	3/3	9/9
<u>></u> 80%	2018	78%	75%	73%	80%
		22/28	18/24	8/11	4/5

^{*}No record CA BRN

Aggregated Program Completion Table

Program Completion - Aggregated for Entire Program		
Expected Level of Achievement	Graduation Year	Program Completion Rate
<u>></u> 80%	2020	96%
		69/72
<u>></u> 80%	2019	99%
		71/72
≥80%	2018	90%
		63/70

Disaggregated Program Completion Table by Program Option

Program Completion Disaggregated by Program Option					
Expected Level of	Year	Program Completion			
Achievement				•	
		Day	Evening	Day	Evening
		Option	Option	Step-up	Step-up
		-	-	Option	Option
<u>></u> 80%	2020	95%	95%	100%	100%
		36/38	19/20	4/4	10/10
<u>></u> 80%	2019	100%	95%	100%	100%
		39/39	20/21	3/3	9/9
<u>></u> 80%	2018	83%	100%	81%	100%
_		25/30	24/24	9/11	5/5

Employment Rate (in Major field of Study)

Year	Job Placement Rate – Aggregated for Entire Program
2020	100%
2019	90%
2018	77%